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BOLINGBROOK
YOUTH BASEBALL LEAGUE

BYBL 2016 Important Dates

SPRING REGISTRATION DATES

Online Registration opens Tuesday December 1, 2015 (Pinto thru Pony) and closes at 11:59 P.M. on Sunday January 31, 2016**.

Pinto thru Pony in person registration Saturdays, January 9™, 16", & 23"  Sports Authority, Bolingbrook
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Pinto thru Pony in person registration Wednesday, January 27" BRAC
7:00 PM —9:00 PM

**A late fee of $25.00 will be charged to any player registering after the close date.

SUMMER REGISTRATION DATES

Online Registration opens Monday February 8, 2016 (Colt thru Collegiate) and closes Friday April 8, 2016

DRAFT & RULES MEETING Saturday, February 20"
*  All Coaches must attend. 11:30 AM - 4:00 PM BRAC

PLAYER EVALUATIONS
*  All Players must attend. NOTE: Same evaluation will be used for prospective Sunday League players.
*  Candy fundraiser money due ON or before player’s evaluation date - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Pinto Division (Ages 7-8) Sunday, February 21 BHS Field House
(All Players) 9:00 AM
Mustang Division (Ages 9-10) Sunday, February 21 BHS Field House
(Last name A-G) 10:30 AM
(Last name H-0) 12:30 PM
(Last name P-Z) 2:30 PM
Bronco Division (ages 11-12) Sunday, February 28" BHS Field House
(Last name A-K) 10:00 AM
(Last name L-Z) 12:00 PM
Pony Division (Ages 13-14) Sunday, February 28" BHS Field House
(All Players) 2:00 PM
SPRING PLAYER DRAFT
Wednesday, February 24" BRAC
Pinto (Ages 7-8) 7:30 PM
Mustang (Ages 9-10) 8:00 PM
Wednesday, March 2" BRAC
Bronco/Pony (Ages 11-12/13-14) 7:30 PM
COACH’S EQUIPMENT PICKUP Saturday, March 5"
All Divisions 12:00 PM - 3:00 PM Indian Boundary
BYBL SOX OVERNIGHT LOCK-IN Friday, March 20" Bulls/Sox Academy, Lisle

2016 RAMPAGE SEASON START DATE Friday April 1
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REGISTRATION DEADLINE Friday, April gt
Colt, Palomino & Collegiate Divisions
*  Registration & all fees due by 4/10

PLAYER EVALUATIONS if required (Colt and Palomino)
Colt TBD

Palomino TBD

PLAYER DRAFT if required

Colt/Palomino Divisions Following Evaluations TBD
SPRING PICTURE NIGHT Thursday April 14" Annerino
OPENING DAY Saturday, April 16" Indian Boundary/Wipfler
BATTLE IN THE BROOK
Rampage Tournament April 26" — May 1* Indian Boundary/Wipfler
FALL BALL REGISTRATION Opens June 1% Online at www.bybl.org
ALL-STAR WEEKEND June 17" and 18" Indian Boundary
SPECIAL BOARD MEETING (Rampage June 22™ TBD

manager evaluations)

2016 SEASON RAMPAGE TEAM TRYOUTS July 19", July 21%, July 23" Indian Boundary

FALL PLAYER DRAFT

Wednesday, August 3"

Pinto (Ages 7-8) 7:00 PM
Mustang (Ages 9-10) 7:45PM
Bronco (Ages 11-12 ) 8:30 PM
Thursday, August 4™
Pony (Ages 13-14) 7:00 PM
Colt (Ages 15-17) 7:45PM

Palomino (Ages 17-19) 8:15 PM (If needed)



